4) If a traditional series company identifier is used, the COG 800 series identifier 

must also be used.  800 series numbers shall be at least 4” in height. 

III. SUV’s, Light Trucks, Brush Vehicles 

A. Each SUV or light truck authorized as an emergency response vehicle must have a 

combined total of at least one thousand two hundred (1,200) square inches of permanently 

affixed, non-magnetic, reflective markings distributed on both sides and the rear of the 

vehicle, to include:  

1. County-owned  

a) Traditional 

1) A 4” reflective, permanently affixed triple stripe (gold/white/gold) pattern with